	Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO	Ri 12-30-1998	COMMERCE
	(Rev. 6-93) PATENT	「	lemark Office
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		32US
00	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: 1	100931480	or copy thereof.
•	1. Name of conveying partyies:	2. Name and address of receiving party()	es):
0.11	Rudolf A. Heckmann Peter M. White	Name: Graco Inc. Internal Address: P. O. Box 1441 Minneapolis, Minnesota 55440-1441	
	Additional name(s) of conveying partition at the Additional name(s) at the Additional name (s) of conveying partitions at the Additional name (s) of conveying		
Q	3. Nature of conveyance:		
7	X Assignment Merger	Street Address: 4050 Olson Memor	ial Highway
	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Golden Valley State: Minn 7/1P: 55422	
	Other		
	Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attache 1? No	
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	A. Patent Application No.(s):	B. Patent No.(s):	
	09/151,263 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No		
	5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence		natents involved: 1
	concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total number of approactions &	patonis mvotvea. 1
	Name: Douglas B. Farrow	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	\$ 40.00
	Internal Address: P. O. Box 1441		
9/	NA /4 BOD (FUNCUITURE ASSASSIVE: A74 775. A., AGT RUGETA, 1, 4, 4, 1	X Authorized on Fee Transi	nittal Form
	10/1990 (14M61414)	attached	
93	FC:581 40.00 CH	Authorized to be charged	to deposit account
	Street Address: 4050 Olson Memorial Highway	8. Deposit account number: 07-1775	
	City: Golden Valley State: Minn. ZIP: 55422		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct at d any attached		
į	copy if a true copy of the original document.		
			11/04/00
	Douglas B. Farrow		11/24/98

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington D.C. 20231

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 9663 FRAME: 0415

Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rudolf A. Heckmann, a citizen of the <u>United States</u>, residing at <u>3353</u> <u>Lakeview Drive</u>, <u>Highland</u>, <u>Michigan 48031</u>; and <u>Peter M. White</u>, a citizen of the <u>United States</u>, residing at <u>4775 Upland Crest</u>, <u>Columbia Heights</u>, <u>Minnesota 55421</u> made an invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Letters Patent executed by the foregoing of even date herewith and entitled:

HEATED FOLLOWER PLATE

WHEREAS, Graco Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Minnesota and having a principal place of business at P.O. Box 1441, Minneapolis, MN 55440-1441, is desirous of acquiring an interest in and to said invention, and in and to the Letters Patent that may be issued thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the entire right, title and interest of said <u>Rudolf A. Heckmann</u> and <u>Peter M. White</u>, in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and the invention disclosed and claimed therein, the resultant patent or patents for said invention and any renewals, reissues, extension, substitutions, continuations or divisions thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder, as fully set forth and described in the specification of said application for Letters Patent, is hereby sold, assigned and transferred unto said <u>Graco Inc.</u>

The Commissioner of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Signed at Plymouth, Michigan, this _____ day of September 1998;

Rudolf A. Heckmann

(Witness)

Signed at Minneapolis, Minnesota, this __//_ day of September 1998;

Peter M. White

RECORDED: 11/30/1998

(Witness)

PATENT REEL: 9663 FRAME: 0416